HM24C32/HM24C64
32Kbit and 64Kbit Serial I²C bus EEPROM
1
DESCRIPTION                                PIN CONFIGURATION
The HM24C32/64 is Electrically Erasable PROM. The device
is organized as one block of 4096/8192 x 8-bit memory with
2-wire serial interface. Low-voltage design permits operation
down to 1.8V, with standby and active currents of only 1μA

HM24C32/HM24C64
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range Package Orderable Device Package Qty.
-40°C to +85°C
DIP8L
Pb-Free
HM24CXXP 50 Units/Tube
SOP8L
HM24CXXD 100 Units/Tube
HM24CXXDR 3000 Units/R&T
TSSOP8 HM24CXXT 4000 Units/R&T
DFN8 HM24CXXF 3000 Units/R&T
XX = 32/64
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 1. Block Diagram
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS